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CHAPTER XXV.

Jaaun'y 22,180 An Act to encourage and aid the manufacturing inlerests

‘Wabasha to 1s-
#suo bopds—in
+what amonnt—
for what pur-
pose.

Denomination
of bonds—rate
of intrest—

when payable.

of the City of Wabasha.

Brcrson 1, City of Wabnsha anthorired to issuc bonds—in what amount—for what

purpose.

2. Denomination of rald bonde—at what rate of interest—when mado payable.

8. Al ordinancos relative to the provisfons of this act to be published two
successive weeks In (he officlal paper—qguestion to be submitted to the
legal voters of sald city —how eloction condacted.

4. Ballots, how propared. .

5. How io proceed if o maforlty of votes are cast against apid ordinance—
how to proceed if the majority 1a in favor of ordioanco.

6. Taxto be levied to pay prinecipsl and interest.

7. When oct to take effoct,

Be it'enacted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That the city of Wabasha, in the county
of Wabasha, state of Minnesota, is hereby authorized to
create and issue at any time prior to the first day of
January, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-
one, in manner provided by this act, the bonds of said
city, with coupons attached, in amounts not exceeding in
the nggregate the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars, for
the purpose of encouraging and granting aid to the manu-
facturing interests of said city.

Seo. 2. Such bonds shall be in sums nct less than
twenty-five dollars each, and may bear interest specified
theroin, not exceeding the rate of seven per cent. per
anpum, the principal and interest to be payable at such
time or times not exceeding twelve years from and after
the date of such bonds as the city council of said city
shall by ordinance designate, and the said city council is
hereby authorized to provide for, and determine by ordi-
nance, not repugnant to any of the provisions of this act,
the terms, time, manner and conditions of the issuing of
such bonds.
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Sec. 3. All ordinances passed by such city council Ordinsncestobo
ander authority of this act, shall be published at least two Hited to voters
successive weeks in the regular issuc of the newspaper oasweis
published in said city, and shall thereafter be submitted
to the qualified voters of said city for approval or disap-
proval at any general election; or said city council may
order a special election thevefor, by giving thirty days
notice thercof prior to the day of such election. Notices
of such special election shall be given in the same manner
as notices of gencral elections of said city, and shall specify
pariicuiarly the object {or which such election is ordered,
ond such special election shall be conducted in the same
manner prescribed by law for conducting elections for city
officers of said city.

Seo. 4. All electors voting at any election in favor of
any such ordinance, shall vote by ballots having distinetly Baliow ho=
written or printed or partly written and partly printed
thereon the words ¢¢Qrdinance in aid of the manufacturing
interests of Wabasha aid, Yes.” And electors voting at any
such election against the same, shall vote by ballots hav-
ing distinctly written or printed or partly written and
partly printed thereun the words ¢¢Ordinance in aid of
the manufacturing interests of Wabasha aid, No.”

Sec. 5. If a majority of the votes cast at any such mafority ot

election shall be in fuvor of any such ordinance 80 sub- sgains, eaidor-
mitted, the same shall be published in the same manner Y .
as other city ordinances of said city are by law published, S Brorft =
and be orderod by the said city council to take effect and
be in force from and after such publication thereof, and
the same shall thereupon take effect and be in force ac- .
cordingly. But if o majority of the votes cast at such
election be agninst such ordinance, then the ordinance so
gubmitted shall bo null and void. Provided, however,
That the snid city council may ngain and in like manner
submit any other ordinance for the same object as the one
so voted against by a majority of electors at any time
within the period so limited for the issuing of any such
bonds, and the resuit of the election shall have the same
force and effect as though it had heen the first clection
for that purpose.

SEc. 6. In case any bonds shall at any time be issued p,10ry & 1oz
under the authority of this act, then and in such case, ;%r.:hnpur_
taxes upon the ‘taxable property in said city may from
time to time as shall become necessary, be levied and
collected to pay the moturing principal and interest on said
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1ake effect,
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bonds, which taxes shall be levied and coliected in the
same manner as other city taxes in and for said city are
by law required to be levied and collected. And the
proceeds of all taxes authorized by this act, shall be paid
over to the city treasurer of said city, to be by him applied
in'payment ot the principal and interest of sald bonds, and'
for no other purpose whatever.

Seo. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its approval by the governor.

Approved January 22, 1869.

. CHAPTER XXVI.

An Act to amend an act to legalize the plat of the town of
Albert Lea, and conveyances made n reference there-
to, approved March feurth, one thousand eight hundred
and sixty-eight.

BECTION 1. Amondment 1o Bection three (8) of Chapter forty-two (42) of Spoclal Laws

of 1863. TWhat 1o be doemed a complote and lawinl plat of said town—
whon record may bo recetved as avidence in the conrts of this State,

2, Extenslon of tims to parfect titla granted.
3. Whon act to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That section three of an act approved

" March fourth, one thousand eicht hundred and sixty-

eight, entitled an act to legalize the town plat of Albert

Lea and conveyances made in reference thereto, is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

(Sec. 3.) That said certified copy of the town plat of

What deemed s Albert Liea, together with all the certificates thereon in-

lawful plat—
when record
may be received
ax ¢vidence.

cluding the ackuowledcments and certificates, as provided
in this act, shell for all intents and purposes, be taken
and deomed to be a complete and lawful plat of said town,



